
BEND
RADIUS  R

TRAY
WIDTH

in mm in mm Part
No.

A B

in mm

HORIZONTAL TEE
 DIMENSIONS

in mm

12 305

6 152

9 228

12 305

18 457

24 610

30 762

36 914

6 152

9

12

18

24

30

36

228

305

457

610

762

914

24 610

36 914

6 152

9 228

12 305

18 457

24 610

30 762

36 914

Series-6-T-12R

Series-9-T-12R

Series-12-T-12R

Series-18-T-12R

Series-24-T-12R

Series-30-T-12R

Series-36-T-12R

Series-6-T-24R

Series-9-T-24R

Series-12-T-24R

Series-18-T-24R

Series-24-T-24R

Series-30-T-24R

Series-36-T-24R

Series-6-T-36R

Series-9-T-36R

Series-12-T-36R

Series-18-T-36R

Series-24-T-36R

Series-30-T-36R

Series-36-T-36R

15 30381

BEND
RADIUS  R

TRAY
WIDTH

in mm in mm Part
No.

A B

in mm

HORIZONTAL CROSS
 DIMENSIONS

in mm

12 305

6 152

9 228

12 305

18 457

24 610

30 762

36 914

6 152

9

12

18

24

30

36

228

305

457

610

762

914

24 610

36 914

6 152

9 228

12 305

18 457

24 610

30 762

36 914

Series-6-X-12R 15 30381 762

Series-9-X-12R

Series-12-X-12R

Series-18-X-12R

Series-24-X-12R

Series-30-X-12R

Series-36-X-12R

Series-6-X-24R

Series-9-X-24R

Series-12-X-24R

Series-18-X-24R

Series-24-X-24R

Series-30-X-24R

Series-36-X-24R

Series-6-X-36R

Series-9-X-36R

Series-12-X-36R

Series-18-X-36R

Series-24-X-36R

Series-30-X-36R

Series-36-X-36R

Horizontal Tee/Cross (Steel)

161
2" 33419

18 36457

21 42533

24 48610

27 54686

30 60762

27 54686

281
2" 57724

30 60762

33 66838

36 72914

39 78991

42 841067

39 78991

401
2" 811029

42 841067

45 901143

48 961219

51 1021295

54 1081372

161
2" 33419 838

18 36457 914

21 42533 1067

24 48610 1219

27 54686 1372

30 60762 1524

27 54686 1372

281
2" 57724 1448

30 60762 1524

33 66838 1676

36 72914 1829

39 78991 1981

42 841067 2134

39 78991 1981

401
2" 811029 2057

42 841067 2134

45 901143 2286

48 961219 2438

51 1021295 2591

54 1081372 2743

762

838

914

1067

1219

1372

1524

1372

1448

1524

1676

1829

1981

2134

1981

2057

2134

2286

2438

2591

2743


